
One-Stop Operator Services RFP
Pre-Proposal Meeting Attendees/Registrants

March 25, 2025

Company Name First Name Last Name Email Phone Number
Arbor E&T, LLC dba Equus Workforce Solutions Andy Huls andrew.huls@equusworks.com 402-770-3455
Arbor E&T, LLC dba Equus Workforce Solutions Yolanda Smith yolanda.smith@equusworks.com 480-299-9909
Arbor E&T, LLC dba Equus Workforce Solutions Cynthia Vega cynthia.vega@equusworks.com 602-495-0135
Arbor E&T, LLC dba Equus Workforce Solutions Eric Walker eric.walker@equusworks.com 805-714-4589
Arbor E&T, LLC dba Equus Workforce Solutions Hugh Wolf hugh.wolf@equusworks.com
Chicanos Por La Causa, Inc. Steven Conrad steven.conrad@cplc.org
Chicanos Por La Causa, Inc. Terence Pinkston Terence.Pinkston@cplc.org 480-414-1945
Chicanos Por La Causa, Inc. Heidi Wildy Heidi.Wildy@cplc.org 602-257-6781
Father Matters Jessica Beresford jessica@fathermatters.org 602-774-3298
International Rescue Committee Lauren Bowden
International Rescue Committee Sharise Erby Sharise.Erby@rescue.org 602-791-3620
International Rescue Committee Robert Moore
International Rescue Committee Frank Nagy Frank.Nagy@rescue.org 602-303-3691
St. Mary's Food Bank Brooke Beaudoin babeaudoin@stmarysfoodbank.org 602-242-3663
St. Mary's Food Bank Keicha Copeland
Valley of the Sun YMCA Beth Haugen bhaugen@vosymca.org 602-212-5114
Valley of the Sun YMCA Dustin Panoff dpanoff@vosymca.org 262-391-2809


